Cylinder-Bed 1-Needle, Needle Feed Lockstitch
Machine with Automatic Thread Trimmer

RE AR EDADD Ty >

BEO10800PJA

No.0303-01



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
NR=YX+DEF

1, The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers (Ref. No.} shown by the index.
HershrrBaoiETz. HossohnT L‘%No(ﬁcho)l i?r’"“r BTy 921_: 2T, %mun##rw NET.
2. Explanation of codes
LB ;miRkeR

1} Codes on the “‘Note’ column
“ERET WMoits

@ L S rneans this pan is changed from the previous parts list.
WMEOA—s VAL CHLTSETEEs ARSI TE®RLS T:
@ #01....... refer to the “Note” explanation at bottom of page.
o001 N—NTo CEIRT ORBAFHBLTITEL,

2} Codes on the “E.C. {Engineering change}” column
CEWERT MORES

(1) A.10/83.... Added from October, 1983
1983F 108 £ B vz,

(@ D.10/83 ... . Obsoleted from October, 1983
1983108 £ N AR & s,

-——@ When previous parts (Obsoieted part) and new parts {Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other:
BAaOEBREY» TVEEOHE

{n this case, even obsoleted part {D.} can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, o select the parts with changed dates and place your orders.
—RBE (1#1}%?(0) & ﬂf-an#-‘c [T ,gx'c AETae, EEER(ZL h. V'rn#m_%ﬁ;‘f’n’eiﬁﬁ LT ZEXTE W,

Example ({34)

I:lei. Note Part No. Description E.C. ,;m:.
O Ca o oy eq.
ELE k3 TEER = & wE

1 & B1401-100-000  Needle bar [D.10/83] /lim~ -

11 @ B1401-100-000-A Needle bar LA.10/83]  sv k- 1

__[2 2 B1105-200000  Frame cover [D010/831 [ 81105-300-000 -

¥ T
# 81105-300-000]  Frame cover 1A.10/83) T L —LBin— 1

(3} In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:
BAROEHBMY»H I BENTE

In thit case the new part number is replaced on the * 5 & (Japanese}” column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number.
IogeR, BEONTIRERNCEINI ALV ERREAEALTIANITOT, ALOKEFTIEXXT &0,

& c.10/83
1 w B1105-500-000 Frame cover Tcn/8s; ED&GTM 1
Correct No. Wrong No.
ELvRE - SN T

Please order by the correct part number.
EFLURFTIETTE G,

@ M.I10/83 ... The amount required is changed from October, 1983
The new amount required is shown in the “"Amt. Req”. column,

1983 10B L NHBHFFTE Lo, IOBESHNBM-EFLUHMBLIERLILNET,
3) Codes on the “Amt, Req.” column

HWET MOiRS
@2 .. Indicates amount required is 2.

HiE, 2MErR‘LLET.
@ 20 ... Indicates length in meters. {unit is meter)

B, 2A—-trtELLET, (BESA—-PFLTT)
@ — e Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list,

ZOS—y YR o Biig s hESTT.
@i indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part,

Assembly part is shown as “‘asm,’’ and 2 3 in Japanese, in the “Description™ column,
S EBALTCH»FHIAT/OLEIY, HBSEHRBWMCIEXT Tasm” X TZ I eRFTLTHEN T T,

9 0 T e e @y s 8 e o e S S S g B gy By Sy 5y iy o oty i Sy 8y o i e e iy iy i g iy 8 iy 8y By Sy T S e e e Sy

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

In order 10 ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER
(ex. B1109-012-A00) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 0010-01, given at the top right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL
NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed.

ﬁm%ﬁ:ﬁx U)EGD “"iﬂ

IR Y YA CRBIATUABERLE SFX0RIE, BEOBES (BA . B1109-012-A00) TEFXTF 2 L,
EhHT, ZEOA—v A MOEREE (FREHE. FA L N0010-01) i, MHWEE L+ ERIBEHATENT
T. L. BROIZHDBHO—BATE L 2PLrEHNETOTITHETI L,

AR IR B I T 8 S B 8 Ty e Ty e ey Ty ey B Ty s oyt oy oy S B e o S S oy o i e e Sy o e e B b T BT B S T B I B B T

KA A A A A A BT A R A By KT T &
Hdtnd it bt b i bl i i b i b i i b T e



CONTENTS

=| N
1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVERS COMPONENTS (1) »----vvvveonnin it 1
ZRER - MEEREE (1)
2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS GOVERS COMPONENTS (2} <« cccvvvnvnemmunnnns.. 3
SHER - MBS (2)
3. MAIN SHAFT & THRED TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS: -« vvvvvnaeeennnn... 5
bEg - R R
4. NEEDLE BAR & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS - - - - cvvmenneeai L., 7
B - TehEa R
5. PRESSER BAR COMPONENTS -« -« -vvvennniiiiio i 9
HZ R
. 6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS: -« -vvvvuennanen i ... 11
: ED G
7. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS- - - -+ -+ vvoeeeeeenrnnnnnnn. ... 13
HBEst 0 HEBEE%
8. WIPER COMPONENTS - - -« - oo e et i e e e e e 15
74 N—Bi%
9. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS- - vvrver i 16
NI~ A N - s mmpa
10. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS- - - -« v vvvennnenneinne i, 17
A&
11. TABLE & STAND COMPONENTS- - -+« v vvvneeemmnnnn e ... 19
= B
- 12. THREAD STAND UNTT--cc s v e mmm et e 71
RITER
13. THREAD ROOT COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS) -+--veverenenii, 22
RO EEBEBEFR (EAETHE)
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS:------vevvmmnnmnnuininii . 23

#al



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEQOUS COVERS COMPONENTS (1)

SHES - SAEEEG (1)




REF.NO. HOTE

PART KO.

DESCRIPTIOHN - S ANT
1 B1121-246~000 FACE PLATE A 4% i
2 35-7080710-3P  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 6.8 TAEFRYT 9/64-40 L=6.8 2
3 B1124-245-000  TOP COVER F-L 9973 1
4 B1161-246-000  TOP COVER GASKET F-b47% A° Y3y 1
5 S8-7110910-SP  SCREW JALFEY” 11/64-40 1=8.5 4
B TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG biey D=12.5 L=4 1
7 D1158-241-E00  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER FUETY HAT- 1
] 35-7150740-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 EFFYT 15/64-28 L=7 2
9 B1114-051-000  NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PI APFUIART - 1
10 HAZ-02508000 CORD HOLDER < 3
10-1 53-7111120-8P  SCRE¥ 11/64-40 L=10.5 IRETEYT 11/64~40 L=10.5 1
10-2 ¥P-0501016-3D  WASHER 5X10.5X%1 7T R 5X10.56X1 1
11 S5-7T110710-SP  SCREVW 11/64-40 1.=7 TAEFEYT 11/64-40 L=7 5
12 B1118-246-000 SIDE PLATE 4% i
13 B1167-2456-000_ SIDE PLATE GASKET 2742 ATYRY i
i4 B1171-246-000  PLUG ' FURAT-FE Ry (1) 1
15 B1170-246-000 CAP LNEWUES B 3§ 1
16 D1170-246-DA0  FRAME SUPPORT BAR ASM. POTTRRY YUY (93) 1
17 102-01200 RUBBER PLUG F-FT-VTRPL RvYY° 1
13 TA-2100904-R0  RUBBER PLUG PAby 2
19 B1172-248-000  PLUG JEITY YTHYE RALY 1
20 B1843-246-0A0  BUTTON ASH. [ AV ES B A VI R 1
21 B1129-246-000  FRAME THREAD GUIDE, UPPER AF7ur4(92) 1
22 33-2090710-3FP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=7 ETRYT 9/64~40 L=7 2
23 B1140-051-000  TAKE-UP OIL SPLASHER FUE Y 2RT-4% 1
23-1 €0-2000000-00  OIL WICK 1YY 0.2
23-2 B1414-512-00¢  OIL WICK RETAINER AR -3y MR 1
24 53-5090610-3P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 F323YT 9/64-40 L=6 1
25 B3138-512-000  TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE ARFUNT T FUIA FI-EYNTY 1
26 25-7090520-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 [= 4.5 IRETEY" 9/64-40 L=4.5 1
27 55-2080710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 AFFRIT 9/64-40 L=T 2
28 D1130-246-DA0  THREAD GUIDE ASM. AR Pur4(9%7) (73) 1
29 101-28104 THREAD PRESSER PLATE MAMFIAR (1
30 B1132-521-00¢  THREAD PRESSER PLATE SPRING MNAR 1FI42 173 (1)
31 SD-0380551-51,  HINGE SCREW D= 3.80 H= 5.5 2"UFY D=3.8 H=5.5 (1)
32 TA~1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG Mty D=12.5 L=4 2
33 TA-1050504-R¢  RUBBER PLUG (8 1
34 B1113-246-000  BED SLIDE SIDE PLATE, LEFT AN 439k (e37)) 1
35 55-2090520-SL  SCREV 9/64-40 L=5 RRIFEIT 9/64-40 L=5 4
36 B1112-245-000  BED SLIDE AT 4% 1
37 B1114-246-000  BED SLIDE SIDE PLATE, RIGHT AT 430y (3%7) 1
38 D1127-246-D00  PIN Mgz B35S are®y 1
39 D1163-246-D00  LOWER COVER GASKET 99 UAY 7R ATyRy 1
40 D1125-246-DA0  REAR COVER ASM. W OUALIR B3 1
41 D1125-246-D00  LOWER COVER v Ay 7% (1)
42 D1134-246-D00  PRESSER PLATE 194% (1)
43 D1135-246-D00  SPRING TP Y n%% (1)
44 NS-6090310-8P  HUT 9/64-40 oA IIr 9/64-40 (1)
45 WP-0371016-5D  WASHER 3.7X8X1 L3RR 3LTH8X (1)
46 RO-0481901-00  RUBBER RING oyuy (1
47 D1131-246-DA0  LEVER ASK. UAT= ¥927% (17
47-1 D1133-246-D00  SPRING AT -375 A34 (0
48 SS-7111120-SP  SCRE¥ 11/64-40 L=10.5 TREFFYT 11/64-40 L=10.5 6
49 B1173-246-000  OIL SIGHT WINDOW FINF LATATET 1
50 B1103-246-000  MACHINE BASE ATYRT R L I
51 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG TRy D=12.5 L=4 1
52 D2414-141-E00  LORD BUSHING ITh 7792 1
53 B1128-246-000  HINGE FIIN"Y 1
54 SM-6081542-CP  SCREV M8X1.25 L=15 oYBYTIET A M8 L=15 8
55 B1675-246-000  CLOTH GUIDE 2} B4R (327%739) 1
56 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5%1 E7%7 37 5X10.5X1 2
57 35-7110840-3P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TAETRIT 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
58 B1117-246-000  HOOK TrhT 3 1
59 B1116-246-000¢  VING BOLT WEATEEE FAGRYT 1
60 SD-0800352-SP_  HINGE SCREW D= 8 = 3.5 2TyxyT D=8 H=3.5 1
81 55-7680870-SP  SCREW 9/32 L= 8.0 IRLTFRIT 9/32-28 L=§ 1
62 RO-0611801-00  RUBBER RING guy” 1
63 S3-7T110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TAEFFYT 11/64-40 L=7 1
64 WT-0430002-KE  TOOTHED WASHER MEETHTR i
65 B1130-246-000  SPACER 28° -4 4
66 D2120-555-C00  CORD PRESSER (120V) Ay y3v7° H
67 $8-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IVEFEYT 11/64-40 L=7 i
68 WASHER 12X21X2 1

HP-IZOZOIS-SD

-2 -

EFFTITR 12X21X2




2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVERS COMPONENTS (2)
EER - SRR (2)




REF.NC. ROTE

PART 0.

DESCRIPTION

By 4 { ANT.
1 D3101-246-DAC  TERSIOR CONTROLLER ASH. LF#399(73) ({+3Y39) 1
2 $D-0470281-5P  HINHGE SCRE¥ D=4.7 H=2.8 2TyEYT D=4.7 B=2.8 (2)
3 103-20505 TERSION RELEASE LEVER AF2hA {2 ()
4 B3123-051-000  THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING, A 4bRUNTR £
5 103-20109 SCREW STUD AFFMIATER (1)
B B3127-051-000 TERSION RELEASE PIN, SHORT {hahd By (1
7 RS-8110310-5P RUT 11/64-40 IR 11/64-40 1)
8 YP-0450801-8D YASHER 4.5%10.0X0.8 EF1TETE 4.5X10%0.8 )
g 103-20604 . TERSION RELEASE SOLEHOID ARIRE VVIAFT 1)
10 NS-6110310-5P HUT 11/64~-40 T 11/64-40 (1)
11 103-20059 TEKSION POST BASE ASH. hFI094% 73 [§))
12 101-24204 TUREAD TENSION POST. 4 TR FT-I97- A m
13 B3214-047-000  BOBRIN YINDFR TENS 108 DIsSC {f3a- 23 {2)
14 D3168-555-H0B  SPRING T4l AR fArInt: 4D
15 B3216-047-000 BORBIN WIMNDER TENSION NUT AbFI-3 b (1)
16 B3126-051-000  TENSIGN DISC £h54-3 3 (2)
17 B3132-051-000  TENSION DISC HOLDER {hF3-9%5 491 (n
18 D3129-555-D0¢  TIREAD TEHSIOH SPRING AHFIINT R m
18 B3120-125-060  TENSION DISC STOPPER AMFT-285 B4FURTA (1
20 B3119-771-000  TENSEION HUT AMFA-23YE (1)
2l B313T-5Z7T-0A0  TIIREAD TAEE-IT SPRTAG CUTBEASHT AFHINTF TS BY Iy
22 B3125-012-000  TIREAD TENSION STUD HUT ARFA-9 Y (n
23 S5-3090710-TP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=7 AFYT 9/64-40 L=7 (1
24 S§-T110570-8P  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 4.8 TREGRYT 11/64-40 1.=4.8 (2)
25 SS-7110710-SP  SCREY  131/64-40 L=7 REIRYT 11/64-40 1,=7 2
26 02402~246-D00 HOVING KHIFE BASE SCREW FERRRRTRT AR AR i
27 S3-6111140-SP  SCREW  11/84-40 L=11 EFFYT 11/64-40 [=11 1
28 D2423~246-D00 COBNTER KNIFE BASE I74 Az MIYERTAH 1
29 SS-7110510-SP  SCREW  11/64-40 1.=5 TREFRIT 11/64-40 = 5 2
30 D2421-246-DQ0 COURTER KMIFE I74_ 32 1
31 D2422-246-D00 LOYER THREAD CLAHP SPRING PRAM IR R i
32 5§5-G050110~TP  SCREY 5/64-54 L=].2 L3I 5/64-064 L=1.2 2
33 S$§-6090440-5p SCREW $/64-40 L= 4.0 B3RYT 0/64-40 L=4 1
3 55-2080810-SP SCREW 1/8-44 1.=7.5 TARIEYT 1/8-44 1=7.5 4
35 P1123-246-D00 TIROAT PLATE BASE SIDE COVER MAR FTET 4T 14 1
36 D1164-246-D00 SIDE COVER GASKET M2 FTRT4hTY TR ATy 1
37 DZAIS~21G-)00 CAM FOLLOYER STOPPER TGy ARYA° 1
38 SS-G110610-TP SCREW  11/064-40 L=6 E723" 11/64-40 1.6 1
10 D2431-246-D00 ADJUSTING SCREW AZTY FaNEL YT 1
41 S5-T080520-5P SCREW 1/8~414 L=4.9 IAEFEIT 1/8~44 L=4.9 1
12 S8-G11044C¢-TP SCREW L=ged” 1
43 D2101-246-D00 HOYING KHIFE BASE L A & G S A 1
44 S5-TI11810-SP  SCREW 13/64-10 L.=18 IALFEIT 11/64-10 L=18 1
A5 101 D2430-2456-D0C YASIIER C APV FIVLLRITAA -9 1,55 1
16 D2420-246-D00 HOVING KNIFE RO AR 1
A7 D1115-246-D0C  THROAT FLATE DASE MR N A 1
18 $5-8081210-T  SCREW 1/8-44 L.=11.5 FARYT 1/8-44 1L=11.5 1
49 33-2000520-SL  SCREY 9/64-40 L=5 IATFEYT 9/64-40 =5 2
50 D1105~24G-000  THROAT PLATE £R30 AYAR (DxEIa0) 1
51 DE162-246-D0C  THROAT PLATE RASE GASKET MIAR FTRTL ATy 1
82 SS-T113110-5F  SCREW 11/6G4-40 =31 RALIFYT 11/64-40 =30 3
53 D2405-246-DA0 KNIFE DRIVING SIAFT ASH. A2 T Ty () 1
54 D2403-245-DR0 ADJUSTING PLATE ASH. VL= R S H (1
55 5S-7110830-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.5 LGRS 11/64-40 L=7.5 n
56 02407-245-DAC  ENIFE DRIVING CRANE ASH. AZ T 9FT 43 1
57 $8-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 1= 8.5 TAEIFYT 11/64-40 1.=8.5% 2
58 CS-080085A-50  THRUST COLLAR ASH. B=8.0 ¥=8 A3Ab0Y D=8 W=8 *»3 1
5% S5-8110320-8P  SCREV 11/64-10 1.= 3.2 PARYT 11/64-40 [=3.2 {2)
G¢ S5-6151440-3P  SCREY 15/64-28 1.=14 b33 15/64-28 L=14 i
81 D2409-246-D00  CAM FOLLOWER BASE ITAGRTAY RYYFETA 1
62 DE413-246-D00 SPR NG % AR ]
63 D2410-246-DA0 CAM FOLLOWER ASM. BLOFTAAETYY (1) 1
54 D2412-246-100 CAM ROLLER PIN hhon-3 3y (2)
65 D2411-246-D00  CAM ROLLER A w-3 {2)
66 S5-8110510-5p SCREY 11/64-40 L=5 MiEZ™ 11/64-40 L=5 2
87 D2425-246-D00 CAW FOLLOWER SIAFT ITIGRTHY YT i
68 D2414-246-D00  CAY ARYY A9ET RN 1
69 55-8660612-TF  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 6.0 MAEYT 1/4-40 L= G
70 D2415-246-D00 €AW AMEY FUER0h 1
71 D2419-246-D00  SOLENOID STOPPER YRR Akya® 1
T2 D2417-246-DA0 SOLENDID ASH. AN ye 1T (73) 1
i3 D2418-246-000  SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE VAT MY 4y 1
74 D2424-246-D00  STOPPER Akyn® 1
75 ¥P-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 E3FTYT 7 5X10.5X1 2
78 $5-6111140-SP  SCRE¥ 11/64-40 L=11 E339" 11/64-40 L=11 YA
Fii D1122-246-DA0 ~ FRONT COVER ASH. FIHAT- 53 1
78 D1167-246-DAC  FRONT COYER SCREW ASH, RIINT - FAFYT B3 1)
79 B3431-581-000 LIFTING LEVER GASKET bl E 3 (2)
80 D1122-246-D00~A FRONT COVER RIATFP (0
81 D1166-246-D00  POSTTIONING PIN REINTFAFE Ay (2)
ol DIIGS-245-TI00-K FRURT COVER GASKET DN IS E Y] 1)
83 RE~0700000-K0  E-SHAPED SHAP RING (THH} EX srdg 7 ()

NOTE({£32) #01. ... .Selective port BIRERSE




! {

2 |

i |
170 _ |
== _ _
& =
= | vl
[a=]
& | |
[=] ! o)) |
o L
2 ,_
5] O _
N |
& _
T |
) M~ |
=
-t ] _
~ (& _M
0 © '
= " |
2 _
- //li,i]iW!EI!_
L B R
=1 I.A —_—
far o)
S .
S
=4
P




REF.KO. HOTE PART NG. DESCRIPTION A ) AWT.
1 B1906-246~0A0  TAKE-UP LEVER HINGE PIN ASM. FUETY 9IS 43 1
2 B1906-528-000  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER PIN ASM. FUETAELYTY (1)
3 €Q-2020000-00  OIL VICK 23y {0.1)
4 RG-0371801-00  RUBBER RING QU 09
3 €0-2520000-00  OIL VICK 13y (0.1)
6 38-8151550~SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 FAZY" 15/64-28 L=15 1
7 B1901~246-000-A THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER EA i
8 B1907-246-0AC  TAKE-UP LEVER PIN ASM. FueTy F2-13T% 3 1
9 B1807-528-000  OIL SHAFT FULT WL Y (1)

10 BP-3000000-00  VINY[, TUBE, WHITE D=3 BT 2-AA° 470 (0.2)
11 €Q-2020000-00  OJL VICK 1¥y (0.2)
12 B1907-526-000  TAKE-UP LEVER THRUST PIN FUETY AT4RTYY 1
13 €0-2020000-00  OIL WICK 9y 0.1
14 TA-0290301-H0  PLUG 2.9%3.2X3 Miky D=2.9X%3.2 L=3 1
15 B1408-246-000 KEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD MNETS F5Y% pype 1
16 B1201-246-0A0  HAIN SHAFT ASM. PRI (73) 1
17 CQ-3030000-00  DIL WICK 2oy 0.1
18 TA-0500601-M0  PLUG D=5X5.4 L=6 BAty D=5X5.4 L=6 (1
18 CQ-5050000-00 QIL WICK bRV 0.1
20 B1210-051-000  NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIR ME" - B5uhy i
21 B1206-051-000  COUNTERWEIGHT FYFATEY 1
22 55-8680540-SP  SCREW 9/32-28 L= 4.5 FARY™ 9/32-28 1.=4.5 1
23 S5-8681650~TP  SCREV 9/32-28 1=16 MARYT 9/32-28 L=16 H
24 55-7681750-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 IEFFYT 9/32-28 L=16.5 1
- 25 58-8681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 FAZI™ 9/32-28 L=16 1
26 B1202-051-000  MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FROWT 9IITY ITARN 1
27 35-8151550-5P  SCREV 15/64-28 L=15 MEY" 15/64-28 L=15 1
28 B1203-051-000  OIL FELT 9YTH RIAE TIAR 2
29 B3517-009-000  OIL FELT REAR I~7T PITIRTA JIAb 2
30 53-8151850~3P _ SCREW 15/64-28 1=15 FARYT 15/64-28 L=15 1
31 B1203-246-000  BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE FIITE TH AR 1
32 S5-8661030-3P  SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 ST 1/4-40 L=10 2z
33 B1605-246-000  FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM N AVYY Fh 1
34 RC-2421211-KP  RETAINING RING cyy 1
35 81214-019-000  SPROCKET RING 2770y Yuyt 2
36 B1302-051-000  SPROCKET WHEEL, UPPER F727° 05k H
37 S5-7681750-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 TREFEYT 9/32-28 1.=16.5 1
38 35-8681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 RAFYT 9/32-28 L=16 1
39 33-8152030~3P  SCREVW 15/64-28 L=20 FA2IT 15/64-28 1=20 i
49 B1216-051-000 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING 1, REAR BIITY gkt (1) 1
41 B1217-051-000  MAIN SHAFT BUSHING (2), REAR 9357y avnAaR {2) n
42 35-8150710~-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=7 BA2Y" 15/64-28 L=7 (2)
43 B1216-051~000  MAIK SHAFT BUSHING 1, REAR Iy avtss (1) (n
44 SB-1150002-00  REARING ATFYUST (1)
45 B1218-051-000  REAR BEARING RETAINING COLLAR DIV 9IOATFIYYT kA (1)
16 D1227-246-D00  HAND WHEEL NAT 3N 1
. 47 35-8151550~-3P  SCREW 15/64-28 [,=15 MAxYT 15/64-28 L=15 1
43 35-8151780-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=17.0 HAEYT 15/64-28 L=17 1
49 B1301-246-000  TIMING BELT FAIVYT ATRE 1
50 B1839-246-040  LOWER SPROCKET WHEEL ASM. YERTUEYE 73 1
51 B1839-246-000  SPROCKET WHEEL, LOWER Y MTTR (1)
52 B1214-019-000  SPROCKET RING A7y gupT (1)
53 35-8560612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 6.0 FARYT 1/4~40 L=6 2




4. NEEDLE BAR & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
gri& - TEBEGR




REF.NC. ROTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION A | £ AMT.

1 B1421-246-040 HEEDLE BAR FRAME ASH. MIETY 89878 204 (h3) 1

2 S3-8680810-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=8.0 FRARYT 9/32-28 L=8 (D

3 B1440-246-000 NEEDLE BAR FRAME SCREYW AETY 39879 %04 pAERYT (D

4 B1429-246~000 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ROCK SHAFT NETS 29"y 3°y (1)

5 B1422-512-000  FELT MB* - 2-p"-%4 IR} (1)

6 B1440-512-000 RETAINER MR- F=}" =" JIRL 9T (1

7 €0-2000000-00 OQIL ¥YICK Yy 0.2

8 #01 B1438-246-00B  WASHER B LYy 2L % 1

9 B1430-246-000. ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, FROMT MEETS agETe 3% 3158 1

10 CQ-2000000-00 OTL WICK 13 0.2
11 B1432-246-G00 ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, REAR NERTS 29879 ¥ adolikg 1
12 CQ-2000000-00 QIL WICK yy 0.2
13 B1438-512-A00  WASHER T=1.35 ART-FThARL PN T=1.35 1
14 35-9152130-CP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=20.5 ayarsT A 15/64-28 1
15 B1431-246-000 ROCK SHAFT REAR CRANK MES 9ry 297" 55° 1
16 B1434-246-000  CONNECTING ROD ART - F-pT-pyre 1
17 SD~1020961-SP HINGE SCREW D=10.2 H=9.8 2Ty D=10.2 1=9.6 2
18 NS-6680410-SP  NUT 9/32-28 gyhh vt 9/32-28 2
19 B1628-246-000  FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK AaL FHYaFT 1
20 $5-6151440-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 L5%%" 15/64-28 L=14 1
21 S8~7110720~TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.0 QAEFFYT 11/64-40 L=7 1
22 B1401-246-000 NEEDLE BAR AIET Y 1
23 B1437-512-000-A NEEDLE BAR SLIDE BLOCK MRS -393"2 1
24 B1411-512-000-A NEEDLE RAR CONNECTION MR -2 % 1
25 B1412~051-000 FELT MIFT-2"% J1hb 1
28 SS-7090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 QREFFYT 9/64-40 L=3.5 1
27 MDP-17BB1500 NEEDLE DPX17 #16B M DPX1T #16R 1
28 35-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 TREFFYT 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
29 B1418-141-H00  HEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE M -4}k 1
30 D1854-246~D00  BOBBIN FETY 1
31 D1830-246-DA0 HOOK ASH. ARxYPTT (93) ]
32 B1824-246-000  BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER 1y BT Pur4 1
33 B1827-246-000  SLIDE BLOCK 13 82 Pur4 an 1
34 B1826-246-000  SLIDE BLOCK PIN Th ¥ P4 quvth ]
35 B1835-246-000  SCREW b AR 1
36 S5-7090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 IRETRYT 9/64-40 L=5.8 1
37 B1825-246-000 OPENING LEVER ADJUSTING PLATE TH BT PuIA Fa9eyoR ' ]
38 SH-6051202-TR  SCREVW W5 L=12 nYAFHE AR M5X0.8 L=12 1
38-1 SH-6051002-TR  SCREW M5 L=10 OYBY7PHE" L+ M5X0.8 L=10 1
39 WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5%0.8 EF1TE% 5.2X9.5X0.6 2
40 B1810-246-0A0-A HOOK SHAFT SADDLE ASH. BRITHYT 4 B3 ]
41 B1834-246-000-4 BUSHING : I AR 1
42 #01 B1820-246-00B WASHER B HIYTHETET: B 2
43 B1833-246-000 HOGK SHAFT GEAR VT hhEAL T AR 1
44 D1801-246-D00-A HOOK DRIVING SHAFT VRV Y 1
45 B1821-246~000 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM Y 39Ty 1
46 S3-8150580-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 5.0 FAFYT 15/64-28 1.=5 1
47 38-8150510-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 MARYT 15/64-28 L=4.7 1
48 D1802-246-D00 BUSHING, FRONT YR ITh 1 AR 1
49 SS-7110410-Sp SCREV  11/64-40 L=4 REFEYT 11/64~40 L= 4 3
50 B1836-246-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT PINION YRITHPENGT AT 1
51 S5-3660612-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L= 6.0 FAFY™ 1/4-40 L=6 3
52 - $3-8150510-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 FAZYT 15/64-28 L=4.7 1
53 B1803-246-000  BUSHING., INTERMEDIATE IR FhARA 1
54 D1834-246-D00 FELT JIAR 1
55 B3513-246-000 OIL PUMP SHAFT ¥agdl KV ‘ 1
56 55-8110750-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 FARY™ 11/64-40 1=6.5 2
57 B1804-246-000 PLUNGER METAL A B A VNS B T A 1
58 55-8150510-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 22T 15/64~28 L=4.7 1
59 B1842-246-000  SPACER IR27°0FYE AA° -9 1
b0 81814-245-000 ADJUSTING SCREY FUELEEL TSR VM 1
61 NS-6110310-8P  HUT 11/64-40 DY 11/64-40 1

NOTE (#E2g)#01. . ... Selective part MRS




PRESSER BAR COMPONENTS
2 B E R

3.




REF.NO. NOTE

PART HO.

DESCRIPTIOHN [ AMT.

1 B1501-241-H00  PRESSER BAR FHIH" - 1

2 B1510-155-000  PRESSER BAR LOWER BUSHING TFIHT - JRARN 1

3 S3-6090910-TP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=9 ey 9/64-40 L 1

4 B1525-246-0A0  PRESSER FOOT ASM. P=4 91 (73) (P=4) 1

5 B1525-246-000  PRESSER FOOT, UPPER Joag AMY (91) (1)

5 B1526-246-000  PRESSER FOOT, LOVER P=4 L (33) (P=4) (1)

1 B1527-246-000  PRESSER FOOT PIN ¥Tay 491 ey (1)

8 B1521-246-000  FINGER GUARD IET FT-T (1

9 B1509-141-H00  PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR IFIfI-Ly3d” 1

190 B1511-555-000 NUT 1/2-28 FFLFI-2YIY” $Y) 1
11 B1502-246-000 ~ PRESSER SPRING IPL FAILY ATF 1
12 B1512-051-000  HAND LIFTER THLP¥" 1
13 B1515-051-000  HAND LIFTER PIN ER YA R 1
14 3D-0800481-SP  HINGE SCREV D= 8 H= 4.9 2TYxYT D=8 H=4.9 1
15 SS-7111310-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.8 JARFEYT 11/64-40 L=12.8 1
16 B1528-246-000  PRESSER LIFTER LEVER ER L & LA 1
17 B1462-053-000  THREAD RELEASE SPRING AR GF4R AT R 1
18 B1460-246-0A0  THREAD RELEASE GUIDE ASM. b 200 9h43 (F9a79) 1
19 B3410-246-000  PRESSER BAR LIFTING LEVER e3P 1
20 SD-0991551-SP  HINGE SCREW D=9.9 H=5.5 3TUEYT_D=9.9 H=15.5 1
21 33-1151310-TP ~ SCREW $53° 2
22 GAK-29004000 LIFTING LEVER LINK JTETY ARIFET 9FT 1
23 3D-0790431-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 4.3 FTVEYT D=7.94 H=4.3 1
24 GAK-290010A0 PNEFMATIC UNIT Ay MR EY o 1
25 GAK-29001000 SOLENOID VALVE MOUNTING PLATE FUUPTATY MY AR (M
26 GAK-0202104A0 PRESSER LIFTING CORD ASM. FHEPFTI- 2-pT b3 (1)
27 GAK-29007000 FILTER REGULATOR T4 bETIL-2 (1)
28 GAK-29011000 NIPPLE IP-9%7F 1
29 SM-4061001-SB  SCREW M6 L=10 FAT23YT M6 L=10 (2)
30 GAK-29009000 ELBOY LIV FE (XMET) (D!
31 GAS-11419000 TERMINAL BASE RINTY )
32 HP-0013300-00  CONNECTOR IRER S VE (2)
33 SH-4041601-SR  SCREW M4 L=16 FATEYT M4X0.7 L=16 (2)
34 GAK~29008000 SOLENCID VALVE VAR N o (1)
35 GAK-29010000 ELBOW B D499YET 5B (1A47) (1)
36 GAK-29015000 JOINT A AR FALARL-}) (1)
37 SM-4032501-SN  SCREV H3X0.5 L=25 FAT2XYT M3X0.5 L=25 (2)
38 GAK-29016000 SPEED CONTROLLER A A Vi m
39 BT-0600400-EB  TUBE HOSE, BLACK IR~ (1)
40 BT-0600400~-ER  TUBE HOSE, BLACK VEENE S L' (0.9)
41 87-0600400-EB — TUBE HOSE, BLACK LTI S T (0.1)
42 GAK-29002000 SOLENOID VALVE COVER FIUITATY MIYFA4R BAT- 1
43 SM-4040601-SN  SCREW M4 L=6 FATIFYT K4X0.7 L=6 4
44 GAK-29014000 ELBOW C 74979%75C (14T) 2
45 GAK-29013000 CYLINDER 173" - 1
46 GAK-29003000 CYLINDER BLOCK TRy CIIFYT AT 1
47 SD-0801601~8P  HINGE SCREW D= 8 H=16 2vEYT D=8 H=16 1
48 ¥P-0850002-SD  WASHER 8.5X18.0X1.6 E74h % 8.5X18X1.6 2
49 SK-3482500-SC  YOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 REFEIT  D=4.8 L=25 4

- 10 —



§. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
e RESRE




REF.NO. NOTE

PART Ho.

$$-8080660-TP
D1615-246-D00
$$-6080720-SP
$S-6110670-TP

SCREW 1/8-44 L=5.5
FEED BAR CRANK
SCREV

SCREW

FAFY" 1/8-44 L=5.5

94 7wk

L73y" 1/8-44 L=7

IhEFRI”

S5-7110830-5P
31616~246-000
NS-5660430-5P
355-8151550-3P
B1617-246-000

SCREW 11/64~-40 L= 7.5
FEED BAR LINK

NUT 1/4-40

SCREW  15/64-28 L=15
FEED ROCKER LINK SHAFT

IReFFIT 11/64-40 L=7.5

EV AR M
wIATIYE 1/4~40

MAx3™ 15/64-28 L=15
244 A5 Yy ¥

O CFF COBECH oha b obm ol b of b b o lube L3
agwmuommqmmvamwem

81607-246-000
N5-6660430-SP
B1601~246-000
(5-1111018-8H
S5-8660610-TP

BUSHING, FRONT

NUT - 1/4-40 :

FEED ROCKER SHAFT :
THRUST COLLAR D=11.11 ¥=10
SCREW 1/4-40 L=6

AAL FPNUTY Ik

wIhrr 1/4~40
EERC I VD A

232M¥ D=11.11 ¥=10
FAZY" 1/4-40 L=6

[
[eo1]

DESCRIPTION By AMT.

1 B1619-246-000  CONNECTING ROD 7 oy 1
2 B1621-246-000  FEED DRIVING ROCKER HINGE PIN 90 Ay 34 ITH 1
3 55-8150510-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 FA2Y™ 15/64-28 [=4.7 1
4 B1620-246~000  FEED DRIVING ROCKER 99 AVEL 4 1
5 55-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FAxd” 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
6 B1622-246-000  FEED DRIVING ROCKER SHAFT 9 Ay Iy 1
7 B1623-246-000  BUSHING A9 ARV ITh AR 1
3 33-8150510-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 FA3IT 15/64-28 L=4.7 i
9 B1627-246-000  FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK PIN FERC I UL S A 1
10 $3-8090540-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 FA2Y” 9/64-40 1=5 2
11 B1626-246-000  SLIDE BLOCK 9 AVEY BYaTR p
12 B1624-246-000  FEED DRIVING ROCKER ARM 90 Favty yuy 1
13 B1625-246-000  SLIDE BLOCK SHAFRT 90 AVHy B3 ¥y 1
14 B1632-246-000  FEED REGULATOR 0 fa9eyx 1
15 $8-7120640-3P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 ThEFEST 3/16-28 1.=6 1
16 35-6121610-TP  SCREW 3/18-28 1.=15.5 L3277 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
17 D1634-555-D00  STITCH LENGTH REGULATING SCREW EVERE v E SN 1
18 B1633-246-000  STITCH BIAL AEN AR ) 1
19 55-6121050-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 L33y 3/16-28 1=9.5 1
20 B1147-555-000 PN 9 Fa-ey vy 1
21 B1148-555-000  SPRING A Fa-tY P unTz 1
22 D1660-246-D00  REVERSE FEED LEVER SHAFT ATy 1
23 B1629-246-000  CONTROL LEVER CRAMNK L IR TLNE RS b 1
24 55-6121210-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 b5%37 3/16-28 L=9 1
25 S5-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FARY™ 15/64-28 L=7 1
26 B1630-246-000  CONTROL LEVER CRANK LINK F90 AR Uy {4) 1
27 SD-0640325-SP  HINGE SCREVW CAVED A 2
28 B1631-246-000  FEED DRIVING ROCKER SHAFT ARM VRV VIS I b 1
29 35-6121210-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 k339" 3/16-28 L=9 1
30 B1066-246-000  TENSION SPRING LYA°Y A% 1
3 SD-0400201-8D  HINGE SCREW D= 4 H= 2 2TuEyT D=4 H=2 1
32 B16438-246-00¢  SUSPENSION 1OOK LYNT YN b 1
33 $5-7090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 IREFEYT 9/64-40 L=6.8 1
34 D1602-246-D0¢  FEED BAR 903" 4 i
35 D1613-246-D00  FEED DOG YA (415 3%) 1
36 SS5-6110670-TP  SCREV TREIRYT 1
37 SD-0400221-SP  NIINGE SCREW 2TvES” H
38 B1618-246-000  ECCENTRIC ROLLER AVYy In 1
D1614-246-D00  FEED BAR SUPPORT 129274 41 1
SD-0790452-SP _ IIINGE SCREW 2OuFY” 1
SD-0790701-SP  HINGE SCREW FANT M 1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

]

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

oen
o0~}

B1609~-246-000
55-8151550~-SP
RO-0742401-00

BUSHING, REAR
SCREW  15/64-28 L=15
RUBBER RING

-—12 -

404 IRRITY HImArn
FAY" 15/64-28 L=15

oyuye




7. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS

BEERE 0 RERE

1

- 13 —



REF.HRO. NOTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTIOHN - AKT.

1 D1650-246-DA0  REVERSE FEED SWITCH ASM. Yy 49 o248 (%) 1
2 103~12908 SWITCH COVER AL9F BAT- 1)
3 ST-0030621-SN SCREW D=3 L=6 2" vFYT D=3-24 L=6 (1
4 H¥-5001400-00  2-C CABLE Fr7724va2-F" 0.18X12X2  (0.2)
5 103-12809 SWITCH MOUNTING BASE 295 RYYTET4 1)
6§ 103-13005 BACK-TOUCH SWITCH RIFNTIY 24YF (1)
7 S5-7621040-3P  SCREW 3/16-32 L= 9.5 /EFRIT 3/16-32 L=9.5 2
8 WP-0501016-5D  WASHER 5X10.5X1 L3357 % 5X10.5X%1 2
9 55-7110710-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 WREIRYT 11/64-40 L=7 4
10 WP-0501016-50 WASHER 5X10.5X1 E7HTE 5X10. 5X1 8
11 101-19303 SOLENOID COVER EUAEVIS T 1
12 101-19105 REVERSE FEED SOLENDID, AC24V Fr ARy 24V 1
i3 101-19204 SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE RIS 1
14 35-9111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=9.5 AR AR 11/64-40 1=9.5 4
15 02464-555-B00  LINK DRIVING MAGNET PIN TTRYE YUY i
i6 RE-0400000-K0  E-RING EF™2b49 4 2
17 35-7151210~8P  SCREW 15/64-28 =12 TREFTYT 15/64-28 L=12 4
18 WS-0631510-KP  SPRING WASHER DAL R 2
19 WP-0621016~5D  WASHER 6.2X13X1 EFTTFTF 6.2X13X1 2
20 B2733-761-000 PIN £y 1
21 55-7620750-3P  SCREW 3/16-32 L= 6.5 HEIFYT 3/16-32 1=6.5 1
22 101-20004 SPRING SUSPENSION FTROMLAT - AT RYY 2
23 D2515-232-D00  TORSION SPRING ARhL EYNTUAR JIINTR 1
24 101-19758 REVERSE FEED CONNECTING ARM ASM. ENR VDR IVE DL L R 1
25 33-7121410-SP _SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 WHEFRYT 3/16-28 L=14 )
26 SD-0720331-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 2 0xy" D=7.24 H=3.3 2
27 D1657-246-D00  REVERSE FEED ROD E R L ) 1
28 SD-0721111-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 l=11.1 2TVEYT D=T7.24 H=11.1 1
29 101-19402 LINK SRV VU S UMY 1
30 NS-6150430-SP  NUT .15/64-28 uyhyIvE 15/64-28 1
31 101-195¢1 LINK INSTALLING BASE FUehESY 7RRRIVY MIYERTA 1
32 101-19907 CUSHION FUREPILNT~ 2T AT 1
33 B1114-280-000 PIH Loy 3
34 101-07605 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER IR LA - 1

— 14 —



8. WIPER COMPONENTS
74 N—B%

REF.NO. ROTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION A | AMT
1 D2101-246~DAC  WIPER SOLEROID ASM. AR -3 (73) 1
2 DB0O01-555-B00  PLUG COVER 77557 BAT- (1)
3 D6029-555-B0A  WYLON PLUG 6P 6P F4uv7°354" (1)
4 D6043-555-B0C  PIN TERMINAL, MALE £y R-3Ph A (4)
5 55-7110340-8P__SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 TAEFEYT 11/64-40 L= 3.2 (3)
6 102-09401 SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE COVER ETEAEETAFTTIE T (1)
7 h¥W-5F18512-48  4-CORE CABTYRE CORD FH7U24¥2-47 0,18X19%4  (1.5)
8 D2120-555-C00  CORD PRESSER (120V) ey 45v7° (1)
9 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 L7137 4.8%X3.4%0.8 (1)

10 58-7110510-SP  SCREW_11/64-40 L=5 EFEI” 11/64-40 L= 5 (1)
11 E9862-201-000  TUBE b-bo2lysa-7" (1)
12 102-09609 VIPER SOLENOID TART «2™ 29 (1)
13 102-09302 SOLENOID IMSTALLING BASE VEIASURES I SRR LL 5 A (1)
14 58-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TAETEYT 11/64-40 =7 (2)
15 02119-555-C00  SWITCH 040" - MU R4S (1)
16 WP-0330500-HB  WASHER 3.3X6X0.5 EFEITR ahTave M3 (2)
17 SH-4030601-SN  SCREW M3 X 6 FAT2YT H3X0.5 L=6 (2)
18 WS-0441040-XKP  SPRING WASHER 4.4X7.4X1 ATEPTETE 4.04%7.4X1 (2)
19 NH-8040003-S€ NUT | o9y M4X0.7 33z (2)
20 102-09005 VIPER DRIVING ARM J4N° -3~} =95 (1)
21 58-7110710-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TheF7x2" 11/64-40 L=7 1)
22 SD-0600271-3P  HINGE SCREW D= 6 H= 2.7 27U33T D=6 H=2.7 (1)
23 D2102-246-DBC  WIPER BASE ASM. FAR° 72714 (3) )
24 D2103-246-DA0  WIPER LINK ASM. (2) T4A° =40 (2) (73) (1)
25 D2102-246-DAQ  WIPER BASE ASM. AR -FT57 1 392"y {1)
26 35-9111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 ayhuET AL 11/64-40 L=9.5 (2
27 RE-0320000-KO  SHAP RING 3.2 EF"2EA7 3.2 (2)
28 102-08700 - WIPER LINK SHAFT VNG VL P (1)
29 58-3090520-3P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 TAEYT 8/64-40 L=4.3 (1)
39 ¥P-0371016-5D  WASHER 3.7X8X1 L34 H" % 3, TX8X1 1
31 D2106-246-D00  WIPER F4A° ~ (1)

— 15 —



9. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS

N b dr N — -

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION A AMT.
1 B9101-246-000  BELT COVER., TOP LA LR 1
2 B9102-245-040  BELT COVER ASM. ATAMINT - (Pya™y) 1
3 $5-6110480-3P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 39" 11/64-40 L=4.3 4
4 B9106-2456-000  BELT COVER SUPPORT ATER CINT- X 2
5 B9107-246-000 _ BELT COVER SUPPORT PLATE ATAR AN~ 131 4R 1
6 35-6111140-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 L3337 11/64-40 L=11 2
7 B9104-246-000  BELT COVER, LOVER ATRE IAT- (vR) 1
3 55-6110430-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 E5%Y" 11/64-40 L=4.3 3
9 B3201-012-0B0  BOBBIN WINDER ASH. {F2¥ Y-F 1

10 SK-3482000-SC  WOOD SCREY D=4.8 L=20 EhFYT D=4.8 L=20 (2)
I3 ¥P-0501016-SC  WASHER 5X10.5X1 £ 5X10.5X1 {2)
12 B3201-012-0A0  BOBBIN WINDER ASH. {}ex y-7 (1)
13 83125-012-000  THREAD TENSION STUD NUT AhF3-3 39+ (1)
14 B3129-012-B00  TENSION SPRING B AFF3-2 NTF B (1
15 B3126-012-000  TENSION DISC AbFI-983 (2}
16 B3223-012-0A0  THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASM. AR ALFI-TRT-2T By (1)
17 55-7110840-3P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TAILTRYT 11/64-40 L=7. (1)
13 WP-0501016-SC  WASHER 5X10.5X1 B335 % 5X10.5X1 (1)
1% B3214-012-0A0  BOBBIR WINDER WHEEL ASM. ARREITAR B3 &)
20 SS-8110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=5 BAFY” 11/64-40 L=5 1
21 B3228-012-000  RUBBER BRAKE TART-AT A (1)
22 B3229-~012-000  BRAKE CLAMP EART-ATAE 39142 (1)
23 55-7110410-3P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 THREFFYT 11/64-40 L= 4 (1)
24 B3204-012-0A0  BOBBIN WINDER BASE ASM. ARTF274 73 (1)
25 B3212-012-000  SPINDLE ArTEY" Y ' 8]
26 3D-0490261-SP  HINGE SCREW D=4.9 #=2.6 2TuFY” D=4.9 H=2.6 (1)
27 B3217~012-000  STOP LATCH CRREAE S B (1)
28 5S-7081310-5  SCREW 1/8-44 1.=12.5 QREIFYT 1/8-44 L=12.5 (1

- 16 —



10. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

4 /R

- 17 —



REF.KO. KWOTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION r oy i 4 BT

1 B3505-246-0A0 OIL RETURN FELT ASH. FUTTHWy JIA (73) 1

2 B3508-512-000 QIL FELT HOLDER Buva- JIAM A 29I 1

3 SS-T110410-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 ALTEY™ 11/64-40 L= 4 1

4 BP-3000000-00  VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 [ AP 0.4

5 CO-2000000-00  OIL WICK ady 0.3

8 B3501-246-000  ARM GIL FELT (1) -4 FPT5%°%Y JIAF (1) 1

7 CQ-2000000-00  QIL WICK Yy 0.1

8 B3502-246-000  ARM QIL FELT (2) 7-5 FITIRTRY 1A (2) 1

9 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK 1y 0.1

10 B3530-555-000  OIL SIGHT WINDOW TR 1
11 R0-1952401-00  RUBBER RING onunt ]
12 B3533-246-000  FELT FILRITLAR 1
13 B3503-246-CA0  GIL TUBE ASH. 192 9y (93) 1
14 CA-2000000-00  OIL WICK 15y 0.1
15 B3504-245~040  GIL RETURN PIPE ASH. Frh BVNA9 A°47° (43) )
16 B3519-246~000 PIPE HOLDER (1) a4 7%481 (1) 1
17 $5-7110710-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TREIEYT 11/64-40 L=7 1
18 B3509-245-040-A MANIFOLD ASH. FIUFT R 424 B3 1
19 B3500-245-000-4 HAKIFOLD FI 5T UR® 44 (1)
20 S0-1110401~K7Z  CONKECTING SCREW FL=TT LYY (2)
21 BP-3000000-00 - VIRYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 E o AN 470 {0.2)
22 BP-3000000-00  VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 =40t 470 (0.4)
23 SS-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IREFEY” 11/84-40 L=7 (1)
24 BT-0400251-E4  TUBE HOSE, BLUE aLARvE-2 71 (0.6)
25 B3530-246-000  BARBED FITTING JOINT AT =TT (1
26 B3510-246-000 PIPE HOLDER (&) NAT AL (4) {0
27 B1834-512-000-A OTL ADJUSTING SCREW g- FF-eyEY” (2}
28 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-49 aYsriyE 11/64-40 (2)
29 $S-7111410-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 TREFEYT 11/64-40 L=14 1
30 SS-7111120-SP  SCREVW  11/64-40 L=10.5 MEIFYT 11/64-40 L=10.5 1
31 B3511-246-0A0  SUCTION ASM. 191 9 F (73) ]
32 B3512-246-000  SUCTION SET PLATE %292 4TF MA4R (8}
33 101-26324 SUCTION 21-1h™F 1)
34 BP-3000000-00  VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 S Z-AA° 470 (0.2)
35 SQ-~1150451-MZ  COKMECTING SCREW F2-7"LURYEY” )
36 $5-2110930~SP  SCREV 11/64-4C¢ L=3.7 AF5RYT 11/64-40 L=8.75 (1)
37 B1851-512-000 FILTER SCREELN F2-24%% 73 (1
38 B1850-512-000  BUSHING HOLDER Fa-24F PHyT n
39 S5-7090910-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 8.5 AEIFYT 9/64-40 1.=8.5 )
40 HS-B030310-SP  HUT 8/64-40 oyar YR 9/64-40 N
41 $§5-7111310-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 1.=12.3 WEFFY™ 11/64-40 1,=12.8 1
42 B3522-246-000  PIPE HCLDER (1) AP47°de1 (1) 1
43 SS-7111120-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 AEFEYT 11/64-40 L=10.5 1
44 B3523-246-0B0  QIL PUHP ASH. BUNIRRC ¥ 24 B3 1
44-1 B3525-246-000  OIL PUMP HOLDER PLATE P LGFET 2 7° R4TR 142 (1)
44-2 §5-7111120~SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 TREIFYT 11/64-40 [=10.5 (1)
45 B3523-246-000  OIL PUMP FATE® T 24 (1)
45 SQ-0000403-K7  CONMECTING SCREW F1-T LR RS (2)
47 B3534-155~000  PLUNGER 75y Y- (1)
48 B1214-038-000  PLUMGER SPRING FoIVYT Y~ FFINTF (1)
49 B3526-246-000 PLUNGER PRESSER PLATE TeIYT AL [§))
50 $5-7080520-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 TREFEYT 1/8-44 L=4.9 (2)
50-1 B3524-246-000  OIL PUMP SHAFT PVLEEL T STy SR (1
50-2 D2434-245-E00  SCREW AFAPIFFRFY" (2)
51 BP~3000000-00  VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 B m-An% 47° 0.2
52 B3521-246-000  PIPE HOLDER (3) I A AT 3T () 1
53 §S-7110710-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 TMEFEY 11/64-40 L=7 1
54 CQ-2000000-00  0IL WICK 13y 0.2
55 BP-3000000-00  VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 L oA 470 0.2
56 SQ-1110401-KZ  COMNECTING SCREW F1-7 YRS 1
57 BP-3C00000-00  VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 (I L 1
58 SQ-1110401-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW SEED MAV.LES 1
59 B3534-155-000  PLUKGER VAL V™ 1
60 B1214-033-000  PLUKGER SPRIKG TOEYY - FHIATR 1
51 B3514-246-000  PLUNGER THRUST PLATE FOIUY - ART I 1
62 83-7110410~SP SCREY 11/64-40 L=4 IRESEYT 11/64-40 L= 4 2
63 B3507-246-040 0IL RETURN FELT ASM. oA VUFL I A SANCES) 1
64 B3536-122-000  HOLDER B $2-1 A7 4T 1
65 $5-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IREFEY” 11/64-40 L=7 1
66 BT-0400251-EA  TUBE HOSE, BLUE QLEvE~2 F3 1
67 B3529-226-000 OIL FELT PRESSER B2 JIAMITL 1
68 YP-0482086-S0  WASHER 4.8X11.5X2.0 B I E A.8X11.5X2 2

- 18 —



11. TABLE & STAND COMPONENTS
iSEENESLER

- 19 —



REF.NO. NOTE

PART HNO. DESCRIPTION v ANT.

1 B8201-246~000  TABLE F-I 1

2 D8203-555-B00  DRAWER EEETY 1

3 B3204-012-000  DRAWER SUPPORT L3R 191 1

4 D8204-555-D00  DRAWER STOPPER ES2 YARIAC - 1

5 SK-1211000-SC  WOOD SCREW D=2.1 L=10 #5733 D=2.1 L=10 4
6 B8101-552~0B0 7 SHAPED STAND ASH. EXCIEE 1

7 B8101-552-000  HEIGHT ADJUSTING STAND ASM., L. 297 3 {e2°0) (2)

8 SH~9082023-SE SCREW M3 L=20 ayIrET Ak K8 L=20 (4)

9 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 ST HTR §.TX18X1.6 (4)

10 WS-0861410-KP  SPRING WASHER &.6X15X1.4 PR ST E {4)
11 SD-1204215-SE  HINGE SCREW D=12 H=4%. 1 T19F1- bAFT 4)
12 WP~1252210-35C  WASHER 12.5X25.6X2.2 EFTHTE 12.5X25.6X2.2 1)
13 WS-1253010-KN  SPRING WASHER 12.5%21.5X3 ATEESSTR 12.5%21.5X%3 (4)
14 B8103-552-000  STAND ASM. , Y$2- H3 1
15 B8112-552-000  LEG BOTTOM SUPPORT BRACKET YE9F2- pAL% (2)
16 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8&.7X18X1.6 L34 % §.7X18%1.6 2
17 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 ATEPTETE 8.6X15X1.4 (2)
18 SM-9082023-SE  SCREW M8 1,=20 BYIIET AR HE L=20 2
19 D7114-555-BAB  COMNECTING ROD ASM. (B) bRt - 43 (1)
20 B3126-552-0AE  OIL HOLDER ASM. FI 3%y aryT4 43 (1)
21 SH-0082023-SE  SCREW H& =20 OY375 A+ M8 L=20 €))]
22 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 ESYTF §.TX18X1.6 (1
23 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER &.6X15X1.4 ATETH R 8.BX15%1.4 (1)
24 NH-B0O8O721-SE  NUT M8 oYY U8 (1)
25 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING J34% 77992 {2)
26 D38114-555-BOE  PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET JI4RTH 5r4% {23
27 SM-9082023~SE  SCREV M8 1.=20 oYBIET AR M8 L=20 (2)
28 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER &.7X18X1.5 E34TS% 8. TX18X1.6 (2)
29 W5-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6%15X1.4 ATEETHTR 8.6X15X1.4 2)
30 NM-6080721-SE NUT M8 DYH739E M8 (2
31 B8107-552-000 LEG BOTTOM SUPPORT IRyFI- N3 (N
32 D2110-555~BOE  PEDAL 734% (1
33 D8115-555-R00. PEDAL SHAFT ACRR VY n
34 B8102-552-000  HEIGHT ADJUSTING STAND ASH., R. 7 73 (3%7) (1
35 B8104-552-000  TABLE SUPPORT F-7"h 9L RA4%R (2)
36 SK-3514060-SC  ¥0OD SCREW D=5.1 L=40 REIET” (4)
37 B8105-552-000  STAND SIDE SUPPORT ASM. 331 YF2- 93 1
33 D8112~555-BOE  PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7344 $3-t94% (D
39 SH-9061203-SE SCREW M6 L=12 YA A HE L=12 (3)
40 WP-0671016-SE  WASHER 6.7X%13¥%1 BT 6. 7X13%1 (3)
41 ¥S-0621210-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4%1.2 NE LR 6.9%11.4%1.2 (3)
12 B8111-552-000  STAND (RIGHT) ASM. YFa- 3 (3%%) (1
43 B8110-552-000  RUBBER CAP FPUR R 2v9Y° (1
44 NM-6120003-SE  NUT M12 oyhyIyr Hiz 332 ]
45 B8108-555-0A0  ADJUSTING SCREVW ASM. WITH CAP YY7°YE $3-b9RYT 43 (4)

- 20 —



12. THREAD STAND UNIT

RILERE

- 21 —

1 111-81559 THREAD STAND ASH. AM2F U9¥ B3 1
2 111-81908 SPOOL RETAINER Ah2E LR {(2)
3 B3320-704-L00~A SPOOL PIN PISELT S (2)
4 B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION ISt LT (2)
5 111-81807 SPOOL REST {F2390875 (2)
6 SH-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=15 k335" M6 L=16 (2)
7 B3318-704-L00-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT AFRFIF YABTHT (2)
8 B3311-704~000  SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP ARSFRT- 27275 (1)
9 111-81757 THREAD GUIDE ASM. AF4F95B 43 (D)
10 111-81609 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER {REFETY 9L (1)
11 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT {FETHR 95T (1)
12 SH-4051405-SE  SCREV M5X0.3 L=14 FATIFYT MEX0.8 L=14 )
13 NM-B050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 oyHy+yr HSX0.8 1vz2 (2)
14 111-81500 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER {FRFETY Y% (n
15 111-81708 SPOOL _REST ARM {2795 B (1)
18 ¥S-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1¥8.5X1.3 ATFTTI R 5.1%X9.2X1.3 (2)
17 HM-5050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 mHYE H5X0.8 192 (2)
18 B3317-704-000 NUT C15 ARRFRS- PAIYE (2)
19 WP-1702600-SC  WASHER 17X30X2.6 BT ET 3 17X30X2.6 2
20 D3310-555-D00  RUBBER WASHER TS 57 N A (2)
21 VS-1643202-XR  SPRING WASHER AR B % 16.4%26.643.2 (1)
22 MAO-11532000 STAPLE -k 27T (3)



13. THREAD ROOT COMPONENTS (SPECIAL QRDER PARTS)
FE| 2 EERMGR (SBRELRS)

REF.NO. NOTE PART ¥NO DESCRIPTION O S AMT
1 GTD-01001040 THREAD ROOT ASM. {re% (73) 1
p GTD-01001000 FACE PLATE AMeRIY AV4R n
3 GTD-01002000 SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE TREx ULIAFT MI94% (1)
4 GTD-01003000 SOLENQID bR YL N
5 D2119-555-C00  SWITCH 940° = M EZ4F n
6 HY-5001400-00 2-C CABLE ¥¥7 24¥2-+ 0.18X12X2 (1.5)
7 GTD-01006000 BUSHING AT TRV (10
3 WP-0330500-MB  WASHER 3.3X8X0.5 SR T eeA M3 (2)
9 SM-4030601-SH  SCREV M3 X 6 . FATIEFY" M3X0.5 L=6 (2)

10 $5-7110340-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 PeFEI 11/64-40 L= 3.2 ()
11 GTD-01004000 CONRECTING ARM {1 bUrY 9% (1)
12 58-7111120~8F  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 /FFY 11/64-40 L=10.5 (1)
13 $5-8110560-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=4.5 Miz¥ 11/64-40 L=4.5 (2)
14 GTD-01005000 THREAD ROOT BAR Abe% K0 {1
15 GTD-01007000 THREAD GUIDE {bEF APPVT4 (1)

— 22



NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS * 3l

Part Ho. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part Ho. Page Ref. Part Ho. Page Ref.
wm & H Heo. m % H No. & B H HNo. m % B No.

BP-3000000-00 & 10 B1601-246-000 12 53 B3503-246-0A0 18 13 DE170-246-DAD 2 16
BP-3000000-00 1§ 4 B1B05-246-000 § 33 B3504-246-0A0 18 15 D1227-246-D00 & 4g
BP-3000000-00 18 21 B1607-246-000 12 51 B3505-246-0A0 18 1 Di602-246-D00 12 34
BP-3000000-00 18 22 B1609-246~000 12 56 B3507-246-0A0 18 63 D1613-246-D00 12 35
BP-3000000-00 13 34 B1616-246-000 12 47 BI508-512-000 18 2 D1§14-246-D00 12 19
BP-~3000000-00 18 5] BIGIT-246-000 2 50 B3509-246-080-4 18 13 D1615-246-D00 12 43
BP-3000000-00 18 55 B1618-246-000 12 38 83509-246-000-4 18 18 D1634-555-D00 12 17
BP-3000000-00 18 57 B1619-246-000 12 1 B3510-246-000 18 28 D1650-246-DAD 14 1
BT-0400251-EA 18 24 B1620-246-000 12 4 B35i1-246-040 18 31 D1657-246-D00 14 27
BT-0400251-EA 13 GG B1621-246-000 12 2 B3512-246-000 18 32 D1660-248-D00 12 22
BT-0600400-E6 10 39 Bi622-246-000 12 B3513-246-000 & 55 DI18G1-246-D00-A & 44
RT-0GOCA00-EB 10 4o BiG23-246-000 12 7 B3514-248-000 138 6] D1802-246-300 § 48
RT-0GO0400-ER 10 4 B1G24-246-000 12 12 B3517-009-000 6 29 Di830-246-DAC 8 3]
B1103-246-000 2 350 B1625-246-000 12 13 B3519-246-000 18 1§ D1834-246-D00 5 59
Bil12-246~000 2 35 B1626-246-000 12 1% B3521-246-000 1§ 52 D1854-246-D00 ¥ 20
Bi113-246-0060 2 34 B1627-246-000 12 g B3522-246-000 18 42 D2301-246-DAa0 1% ]
BI1i4-051-000 2 g B1628-246-000 8 {9 B3523-246-0B0 18 44 D2102-246-DA0 15 25
BI114-246-000 2 37 B1629-246-000 12 23 B3523-246-000 1% 45 D2102-246-DB0 15 723
B1114-280-000 14 33 B1830-246-000 12 25 B3524-246-000 18 50-1 D2103-246-DA0 15 24
Bl118-246-000 2 59 B163i-246-000 12 28 B3525-246-000 18 44-1 D2105-246-500 15 3]
BILET-246-000 2 58 BIG32-246-00C 12 14 33526-246-000 18 49 DZ119-555-C06 1% 15
BI1i8~246-000 2 12 B1633-246-000 12 18 R3529-226-000 18 g7 D2119-555-Co0 22 5
B1121-246-000 2 1 B1648-246-000 12 32 B3530-246-000 18 325 D2120-555-€060 2 G
B1124-246-000 2 3 BIGB6~246-000 12 30 B3530-555-000 18 10 D2120-555-c00 15 3
B1123-246-000 2 53 B1675-246-000 2 55 B3533-246-000 18 12 D2401-246-D00 4 43
B1129-246-000 2 21 B1803-246-000 8 53 B3534-155-000 18 47 D2402-246-n00 4 26
BI130-246-000 2 &5 B1804-246-600 8 &7 B3534-155-000 18 59 D2403-246-DB0 4 54
B1132-521-000 2 30 B1810-246-0A0-A & 40 B3536-122-000 18 64 D2405-246-DA0 4 53
Bil40-051-000 2 23 B1814-246-000 8 G0 B3101-552-0B0 20 ¢ D2407-246-DA0 4 B0
B1147-555-000 12 20 B1820-246-008B & 42 B8101-552-000 20 7 N2409-246-D00 4 Gi
B1148-555-000 12 21 B1821-246-000 § 45 B8102-552-000 20 34 D2416-246-DA0 4 63
BI1G1-246-000 2 4 Bi824-246-000 3 122 B8103-552-000 20 14 D2411-246-D00 4 55
B11G7~246-000 2 13 B1825-246-000 8 37 B8104-552-000 20 35 D2412-246-D00 4 g4
BI170-246-000 2 15 B1826-246-000 & 34 B8105-552-000 20 37 [2413-246-D00 4 g2
BI171-246-000 2 14 B1827-246-000 8§ 33 BE107-552-006 20 31 D2414-341-E00 2 52
BI172-246-000 2 19 B1833-246-000 § 43 B8108-555-0A0 20 45 B2414-246-D00 4 g
BI173-246-000 2 49 B1834~246-000-A 8 41 BS110-552-000 20 43 D2415-246-D00 4 70
R1201-246-0A0 6§ [G B1834-512-000-4 18 27 BB1i1-552-000 20 42 D2436-246-D00 4 37
B1202-051-006 G 26 B1835-246-060 8 35 B8112-552-000 20 15 D2417-246-DA0 4 72
R1203-051-000 & 23 B1836-246-000 8 50 B8126-552-0AE 20 20 D2418-246-D00 4 73
BI203-246-000 § 31 B1839-246-0A0 6 59 B8201-246-000 20 | D2419~246-D00 4 71
BE206-051-000 6 21 81839-246-000 6§ 5] B3204-012-000 20 3 D2420-246-D00 4 45
B1210-051-000 G 20 B1842-246-000 8 59 BOID1-246-000 15 1 D2421-246-200 4 30
B12F4-019-000 6 35 B1843-246-0M0 2 20 B9102-245-0A0 16 2 B2422-246-09 4 3t
B12i4-019-006 6 52 B1850-512-000 18 138 B9104-246-060 16 7 D2423-246-D00 4 28
B1214-038-000 18 43 BI851-512-000 18 37 B9106-246-000 1§ 4 D2424-246-po¢ 4 74
BI214-038-000 18 G0 B1901-246-000-4 6 7 BOLO7-246-000 1§ 5 D2425-246-D60 4 g7
BI216-05t-000 6 40 B190G~246-000 6 1 D2430-246-D0C 4 45
BI216-051-000 & 43 BI90G-528-000 & 2 C0-2000000-00 2  23-1 D2431-246-D00 4 40
BI2I7T-051-000 & 4] BIGO7-246-080 6 8 C0-2000000-00 3 7 D2434-245-E00 18 50-2
B1218-051-000 G 45 B1907-526-000 6 12 C0-2000000-00 g 10 D2464-555-B00 14 15
B1301-246-000 6 49 B1907-528-000 6 9 CC-2000000-00 3 12 D2515-232-D0¢ 14 23
B1302-051-000 6 36 B2733-761-000 14 20 CO-2000000-00 18 5 D3101-246-DA0 4 1
B1401-246-000 5 22 B3119-771-000 4 20 CQ-2000000-00 18 7 D3129-555-D00 4 13
B1408-246-000 6§ |5 B3120-125-000 4 19 C0-2000000-00 318 g 13168-555-110B 4 14
Bi411-512-000-A 3 24 B3125-012-000 § 22 CQ-2006000~00 18 14 D3310-555-D00  2F 20
B1412-051-000 8 25 B3125-012-000 16 13 CQ-2000000-00 18 54 DGO01-555-Bo¢ 15 2
B1414-512-000 2 23-2 B3126-012-000 16 15 C0-2020000-00 6§ 3 DG028-555-B0A |5 3
B1418-141-000 8 29 B3126-051-000 4 16 €0-2020000-00 & 11 D6043-555-800 15 4
Bl421-246-000 8 1 B3127-051-000 4 & C0-2020000-00 6 13 D7114-555-BAB 20 19
R1422-512-000 8 5 B3128-051-000 4 4 CQ-2520000-00 6 5 D8110-555-B0E 20 32
B1420-246-000 3 4 83129-012-800 16 34 €Q-3030000-00 5 17 D8112-555-BOE 20 38
B1430-246-000 8 g B3132-051-000 4 17 CQ-5050000-60 6 19 D8113-555-B00 20 25
Bt431-246-000 8 15 B3137-527-0A0 4 321 CS-080081A-SH 4 53 D8114-555-BOE 20 25
Bl432-246-000 8 {1 B3138-512-000 2 75 C3-1111019-81 12 54 D8115-555-B00 20 33
B1434-246-000 8 16 B3201-012-0A0 16 12 D8203-555-B0C 20 2
B1437-512-600-A & 23 B3201-012-0B0 16 9 D1105-246-D00 4 5¢ D8204-555-000 20 4
B1433-246-00B 8 g B3204-012-040 16 24 D1115-246-D00 4 47
B1438-512-A00 3 13 B32312-012-000 16 25 Dl122-246-DA0 4 77 Eg862-201-000 15 1y
B1440-246-000 3§ 3 B3214-012-0A0 16 ]9 D1122-246-D00-A 4 80
51440-512-000 & @ B3214-047-000 4 13 DE123-246-D00 4 38 GAK-02021040 10 26
Bi460-248-040 10 18 B3216-047-000 4 15 DI125-246-DA0 2 40 GAK-29001040 10 24
B1462-053-000 10 17 B3217-012-000 16 27 D1125-248-D00 2 41 GAK-20001000 10 25
BI501-241-H00 10 1 B3223-012-040 18 16 D1127-246-D00 2 38 GAK-29002000 10 42
B1502-246-000 10 11 B3228-012-000 18 21 D1130-246-DA0 2 328 GAK-20003000 10 40
B1509-141-H00 10 9 B3229-012-000 16 22 D1131-246-Da0 2 47 GAK-29004000 10 22
B1510-155-000 190 2 B3305-704-000-4 21 11 D1133-246-D00 2 47-1 GAK-2900700¢ 10 27
B1511-555-000 To ¢ B3311-012-000 21 4 D1134-246-D00 2 42 GAR-290080060 10 34
B1512-051-000 10 12 B3311-704-000 21 8 D1135-246-D00 2 43 GRK-29008000 10 30
BI515-051-000 10 13 B3317-704-000 21 33 D1158-241-E00 2 7 GAK-28010000 10 35
B1521-248-000 10 g B3318-704-100-A 21 7 B1162-246-000 4 51 GAK-28011000 10 28
81525-245-080 10 4 B3320-704-100-4 21 3 DI163-246-000 2 39 GAK-28013000 10 45
B1525-2486-000 10 5 B3410-2456-000 10 19 D1164-246-D00 4 38 GAK-28014000 10 44
B1526-246-000 10 & B3431-581-0600 4 79 D1165-246-D00-A 4 32 GAK-20015000 10 36
B1527-246-000 10 7 B3501-248-000 18 & D1166-248-D00 4 &1 GAK-20018000 1o 33
B1528-248-000 10 1§ B3502-246-000 18 g D1167-248-DA0 4 78 GAS-114198000 10 31

- 23 -



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS w2l
Part Mo. Page Ref. Part Ho. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref.
2 & H_ Yo & & H Mo & & B Mo, % B H Mo
GTD-0100i0A0 22 1 SO-1110401-H7Z 18 56 $5-7680870-8p 2 8 ¥T-0430002-RE 2 64
GTP-01001000 22 2 50-1110401-HZ 18 58 S8-7681750-Tp 6 24
_GTD-01002000 22 3 50-1150451-M7 18 35 $5-7681750-TP 6 37 101-07605 M 34
GTD-01003000 22 1 $5-1151310-TF 19 21 $5-83080660-TP 12 42 101-19105 14 12
GTD-01004000 2 1 $5-2080810-5P 4 34 35-8081210-TIt 1 48 101-19204 13
GTD-01005000 22 14 $5-2090520-5L 2 35 35-3090540-5p 12 i0 101-19302 14 11
GTD-01006000 22 7 §5-2090520-3L 4 49 53-8110320-5P 1 59 101-19402 14 29
GTD-01007000 22 15 $5-2090710-5p 2 22 S$5-8110510-SP 4 B85 101-19501 14 31
55-2090710-Sp 2z 27 55-8110510~SP 16 20 101-19758 14 24
IP-G013300-00 10 32 5§-2110930-5P 18 36 $5-8110560-3p 22 13 101-19907 4 32
IW-5F18512-48 15 7 55-3090520-5p 15 29 S$5-8110750-5P 3 56 101-20004 14 22
II¥-5001400-00 14 4 §5-3090710-7P 4 23 $5-8150510-TP 8 47 101-24204 4 12
IIN-5001400-00 22 8 5$8-5090610-5P 2 24 $5-8150510-TP 3 52 101-26324 18 33
55-6050110-TP 4 32 35-8150510-TP 8§ 58 101-29104 2 29
KAQ-11532000 21 22 $8-G080720-3P 12 44 $5-8150510-TP 12 3 102-01200 2 17
HAT.-02508000 2 10 55-6000440-3p 4 33 35-8150510~T¢ 12 8 102-08700 15 28
KDP-17BB16G0O0 8 27 $3-6090910-TP 10 3 35-8150580-5¢P 8 46 102~09005 15 20
35-6G110440-TP 4 42 55-3150710-5P 6 42 102-09302 5 13
NH-6040003-SC 15 19 $5-6110480-5p 16 3 55-8150710-57 12 2% 102-09401 15 6
HH-GO50001-SE 21 13 35-GE10480~3P 16 8 55-8151150-85P 12 5 102-09609 15 12
HHM-GOZ0001-SE 21 17 $5-6110610-Tp 4 38 35-8151550-5P & G 103-12809 14 5
HH-GOBOT21-SE 20 24 55-G110670-TF 12 36 8$5-8151550~-5p 6 27 103-12008 14 2
RH-6OBOT2I-SE 20 30 S5-GI10670-TP 12 45 $5-8151550-5P 6 30 103-13005 14 6
NH-6120003-SE 20 44 SS5-6111140-3P 4 27 $5-8151550-5P § 47 103-20059 § 11
NS-6000310-SP 2 44 S§-6111140-SP 4 76 S3-8151550-SP 12 49 [03-20109 4 5
N§-6090310-5P 18 40 35-G111140-5P 16 6 55-8151550-5F 312 57 103-20505 4 3
NS-6110310-5P 4 7 §5-6121050-5P 12 19 $5-8151780-5P 6 48 103-20604 4 9
NS-6110310-5P 4 10 §58-6121210-8P 12 24 55-8152030-5p 6 39 111-31500 21 14
HS-6110310-Sp 3 61 $5-6121210-5P 12 29 55-3G60610-TP 12 55 T11-81559 21 H
A5-6110310-SP 18 28 $8-Gi21610-TP 12 1§ $5-8660612~Tp 4 69 111-81609 21 10
NS-6150430-SP 14 30 $3-6151440-5p 4 GO S5-8660612-TP 6 53 111-81708 2t 15
HS-6560430-SF 12 48 55-6151440-SP § 20 55-8660612-Tp § 51 111-81757 21 ]
NS-G660430~-SP 12 52 53-7T080510-Tp 3 28 §3-8661030-8p 6 32 111-81807 21 5
N5-6680410-SP 8 13 35-7080520-5p 4 41 55-8680540-SP 6 22 111-81906 2] 2
55-7080520-5P 18 50 35-8680810-TP 8 2
RE-2421211-%P 6 34 SS-7081310-SH 16 28 $5-8681650-Tp 6 23
RE-0320000-X0 15 27 S5-7090520-5P 2 2B 585868165019 6 25
RE-0400000-X0 14 16 55-7090710-5P 2 2 55-3681650-Tp G 38
RE-0700000-K0 4 83 S5-T090710-5pP 8 36 55-0111010-5p 14 14
RO-0371801-00 ] 4 $5-7090710-Sp P2 33 $5-9111010-5P 15 26
RO-0481901-00 2 4B $3-7090910-5p & 26 $5-9152130-CP 8 14
RO-0611801-00 2 B2 S8-7090910-3p 18 39 ST-0030621-Sk 14 3
RO-074240t-00 12 58 S5-7110340-85P 15 5
R0-195240t-00 18 1% $3-7110340-3p 22 10 TA-0290301-M0 i 14
35-T110410-5P 3 49 TA-0500G01-HO 6 18
SB~1150002-00 ¢ 44 55-7110410-8P 16 23 TA-1050504-R0 2 33
SD-0380551-SL 2 1 38-7110410-5P 13 3 TA-1250406-R0 2 G
SD-0400201-8D 12 31 S5-7110410-5P 13 62 TA-1250406-R0 2 32
SD-0400221-3P 12 37 §5-7110510-5p 4 29 TA-1250406-R0 2 51
SB-0470281-5P 4 2 55-7110510-5P 15 10 TA-2100904-R0 2 18
SD-0490261-SP 16 2B S$S5-7110570-SP 4 24
SD-0600271~-SP 15 22 585-711071¢-3P 2 11 WP-0330500-4B 15 16
SD-0640325-SP 12 27 55-7110710¢-SP 2 63 WE-0330500-48 22 8
3D-G720331-5P 14 26 35-7110710-5P 2 87 ¥P-0371016-SD 2 45
SB-0721111-SP 14 28 S5-7110710~8P 4 25 WP-0371016-Sp 15 30
SD-0790431-5P 10 23 $§3-7110710-5P 14 9 ¥P-0450801-8D 4 8
5D-0790452-SF 12 40 $S-7110710-5P 15 14 ¥P-0480856-5P 15 9
S$D-0790701-5P 12 4 $3-7110710-5P 15 2t YP-0482086-30 18 68
SD-0800352-5P 2 60 55-7110710-3P 18 17 W'-0501016-3C 16 11
SD-0800481-5P 10 14 SS-7110710-8F 18 23 WP-0501016-3C 16 18
$D-0801601-8P 10 47 SS-7110710-87 I8 52 ¥P-0501016-Sh 2 10-2
5D-0991551-5P 10 20 $3-7110710-SP 18 65 ¥P-0501016-3D 2 56
SD-1020961-5p & 17 35-7T110720-TP 8 21 ¥P-0501016-30 4 75
3D-1204215-SE 20 1) S5-7110830-5p 4 55 ¥P-0501016-SD 14 8
SK-1211000-SC 20 5 35-7T110830~5P 12 46 WP-0501016-5D 14 10
SE-3482000-5C 16 10 $5-7110840-5p 2 57 ¥P-0520656-54 & 39
5K-3482500-SC 10 49 S3-7110840-SP 16 17 WP-0621016-5D0 14 19
S5K-3514000-SC 20 36 85-7110910-3p 2 5 WP-0G71046-SE 20 40
SH-4030601-SK 15 17 $3-7110910-Tp 4 57 YP-0850002-S0 310 48
SH-4020601-SN 22 9 8§-7111120-SP 2 10-1 ¥P-0871602-38 20 9
SK-4032501-SN 10 37 3S5-7111120-5p 2 13 WP-0871G02-SE 20 18
SH-40400601-SN 10 43 $5-7111120-8P 18 30 WP-0871602-SE 20 22
SM-4041601-5R 10 33 $8-7111120-SP 18 43 ¥P-0371602-SE 20 28
SH-4051405-5E 21 12 $3-Tlil120-5p 18 44-2 ¥P-1202016-3D 2 68
SH-4061001-8B 10 29 S5-7111120-8p 22 12 WP-1252210-SC 20 12
“SH-B051002-TR g 38-1 3§-7111310-8F 10 15 WP-1702600-S0 21 19
SH-6051202-TR 8 38 SS-T1H1310-SP 183 41 US-0441040-KP 15 18
SH-6061810-5C 21 8 S5-TH1410-8P 18 29 ¥5-0510002-KH 21 18
SM-6031542-Cp 2 54 $5-7111810-5P 4 44 ¥5-0621210-KR 20 41
SH-9061203-SE 20 239 35-7113110-5P 4 52 ¥S-0631510-kP 14 18
S¥-9082023-SE 20 8 55-7120640-5P 12 1% V5~0861410-XP 20 10
SK-9082023-3E 20 18 $5-7121410-5P 14 25 ¥S-0861410-KR 20 17
SK-9082023-SE 20 21 $5~-7150740-5P 2 8 ¥S-0861410-KR 20 23
SH-8082023-SE 20 27 $5-7151210-5p 14 17 ¥5-0361410-KF 20 29
S0-0000403-MZ 18 48 §5-7620750-5P 14 21 ¥S-1253010-kN 20 13
SA-1110401-2 18 20 35-7621040-5P 14 7 ¥S~1643202-Kk 21 21

- 24 -



JUKI CORPORATION JUKI RREH

1989. 2 Printed in Japan




